“iron curtain” method were applied. In both methods, the adjustment was not material to the comparative three and six month period ended April
30, 2014 and the year ended October 31, 2014. On June 18, 2015, the Company exchanged 4,000,000 common shares to obtain the remaining
15% interest in the subsidiary which eliminates the non-controlling interests, see footnote number 13 “subsequent events.” As a result, the
following reclassification was made for the year ended October 31, 2014 and the three and six months ended April 30, 2014:

Recently Issued Accounting Pronouncements

We have implemented all new relevant accounting pronouncements that are in effect through the date of these financial statements. These
pronouncements did not have any material impact on the financial statements unless otherwise disclosed, and we do not believe that there are
any other new accounting pronouncements that have been issued that might have a material impact on our financial position or results of
operations.

Additional paid in capital   Additional paid in capital
Originally Reported at October 31, 2014   Adjustment   Adjusted at October 31, 2014

$16,610,912   ($1,157,583)   $15,453,329

Accumulated other comprehensive income

Accumulated other comprehensive

income
Originally Reported at October 31, 2014   Adjustment   Adjusted at October 31, 2014

$40,042   ($6,006)   $34,036

Accumulated Deficit as   Accumulated Deficit as
Originally Reported at October 31, 2014   Adjustment   Adjusted at October 31, 2014

($15,376,638)   $1,126,080   ($14,250,558)

Noncontrolling interest   Noncontrolling interest
Originally Reported at October 31, 2014   Adjustment   Adjusted at October 31, 2014

$-0-   $37,509   $37,509

Net loss attributable to common stockholders

Net loss attributable to common

stockholders
Originally Reported for the six months ended

April 30, 2014   Adjustment
Adjusted  for the six months

ended April 30, 2014

($2,554,851)   ($70,607)   ($2,484,244)

Net loss attributable to common stockholders

Net loss attributable to common

stockholders
Originally Reported for the three months

ended April 30, 2014   Adjustment
Adjusted for the three months

ended April 30, 2014

($984,377)   ($32,526)   ($951,851)

F- 12

REALBIZ MEDIA GROUP, INC.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(UNAUDITED)

NOTE 3: GOING CONCERN

The accompanying unaudited consolidated financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis, which contemplates the realization
of assets and the satisfaction of liabilities in the normal course of business.

The Company has incurred net losses of $2,759,256 for the six months ended April 30, 2015. At April 30, 2015, the Company had a working
capital deficit of $2,181,067 and an accumulated deficit of $16,879,823. It is management’s opinion that these facts raise substantial doubt about